In accordance with
Rules 62,63 &6.50f
thi insolvency [England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 ofthe
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

08

Companies House

npanieshouse

T

14/03/2018
COMPANIES HOUsE

Company details

Company number

o 7 & 9 7

8

2
Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

Thomas Mews Limited

bold black capitals

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s}

Stephen

Surname

Franklin

Liquidator's address

Building name/number

Olvmpia House

Street Armitage Road
Post town London
County/Region

Postcode NW11 8RQ
Country

i

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

.Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotellus about

Surname

another liquidator,

N

Liguidator’s address

Building name/nurmber

®other liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Street

another liguidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date 7 March 2018

Statement of affairs

=

i attach:

Statement of affairs by the liuidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insalvency Act1986

¥'|statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Staterment of concurrence

E Sign and date

| ——

liqurdator's signature ¢ Semte -
X __—T= — X

{ Signature date 13 March 2018

04/17 Version 1.0



In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency {(England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1586

Statement of Affairs
THOMAS MEWS LIMITED

Statement as to affairs of Thomas Mews Limited

on the 7 March 2018
being a date not more than 14 days
before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name GRANT MICHAEL THOMAS

Signed le’)

Dated 7 March 2018




Thomas Mews Limited

A — Summary of Assets

Book Value Estimated to Realise
Assets:
NIL NIL
Estimated Total Assets available for Unsecured NIL NIL

Non-Preferential Creditors

SIGNATURE Q/]b DATE 7 March 2018



Al- Summa‘ry of Liabilities

Liabilities Estimated to Realise

Estimated Total Assets available to Unsecured Non-Preferential Creditors

(carried from page A) NIL
Unsecured Non-Preferential Creditors
Loan 12,845
PAYE/NIC 10,000
Trade Creditors 6,781
VAT 16,000
(45,626)
Estimated Deficiency as regards Creditors (45,6286)
Share Capital
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary 100
(100)
ESTIMATED TOTAL DEFICIENCY £ (45,726)

SIGNATURE 6/’5 DATE 7 March 2018



810¢ YoIew Z 31va

o

@ FANLVYNOIS

[o £4'579'5Y3 SIV10L
R 936 16O ‘mobse|n

0 Le45e93 ‘L ZFl X0g Od ‘uswipedaq Aeaoosy igaq Pi uosmar
AAA! avl 21 'Joodiann ‘loans sawer ‘asnoy

0 00°000 913 ueibay ‘100(4 Uis ‘(Aousajosu)) suoneIadQ 1YA SWOISNY B SNUBASY WH
o ZZ1 863N 'sui] uodn spseomap ‘unjuagbucT

0 00000043 ‘MAIA YiEd UOURE 'Z0ZE dF WOOY NHOI SUIOISND 3 enusASY WH
‘ are 6.0 juayl ‘sauo0

0 00 5v8 213 'siybeH ajodieaa | 1B14 'apeueids] uialseq 21 SBWOUL {9EUNN JUEID

9e'cer3 NYE 6LMS ‘LOpUoT aoUBUl 4

0 ‘peOY plRuLeH | ‘asnoy abpug uopalquiaa WNIWAI Siaylolg asoln

3 TEYNT
Ajunoeg fHunossg Joypaid uewie|)
JO dnjep ajeq Aq piay AJunoag Aue jo sjielaqg | 399 Jo Junowy (spoaysod yum) ssauppy 10 I0)pPai9) JO 3WEN

uoissassod s Auedwod sy Ul Altadoud 18A0 B Jo uoualaL BuilieD SI0)IpaID pueR $32IAI9S Jo spoob Jo Alddns au] Jo aoueape
ul v_ma sjunowe Builiielo siswoisno pue sjuswaalbe ajes [Buonpue? 1o Buises| |aReyd ‘'aseyaind-ally Japun siojpald Aue ARUspl pue SIojpa4d ||B apn[oul }SnW NoA 3JON

SHOLIa3™I ANYdINOD
g



810¢ Y2iely £ 31vd

—

AL\w FANLVNOIS

006v3 6y AreuipaQ are 610 Wy ‘ajnauoy) ‘siybeH aodiepn | 1eid ‘apeueidsg walseg z| SEWOY | [IBEYIIN JUBIS

00°LSF 1S Aeupigy 90 L 11D U9y ‘slebswey ‘proy weyungysy ¢z Sewoy | pleucy ueug

lagquuay

INIeA [EUIION SaJeys Jo "'ON aleyg Jo adA} {apooysod yum) ssalippy 10 1apjoyaleys jo awepN
SHIGWIN ANVINOD

2



Insert full name of
company to which
statement of affairs
relates

Insert date the
statement of affairs was
made on which this
statement of
concurrence refers

Insert full name of
person who signed the
statement of affarrs
being concurred with

ingert full name and
address of person
making this statement of
truth

"Mark with an 'x as
applicable

List any matters in the
statement of affairs
which you are not in
agreement with, or
which you consider to
be erroneogus or
misleading, or matters
to which you have no
direct knowledge and
Indicate reason for
listing them

*Mark with an 'x' if
subject to qualfications

Rule 6.5

Creditors’ Voluntary Winding-up — Statement of Affairs

STATEMENT OF CONCURRENCE

Company
name

Thomas Mews Limited

(IN LIQUIDATION)

Company registration number | 07697869

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of

[]

[

| Thomas Mews Limited

made on | 07 March 2018

by |BL180 Tromas

Statement of Truth

I [Brian Ronald Thomas

]

of | 23 Ashburnham Road, Ramsgate, Kent, CT11 0BJ

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe

that the facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered liquidation.

[]

and believe that, the facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true

and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it

entered liquidation.

Full name | Brian Ronald Thomas

=

Signed

Dated (2 -F ~2o0!’&

NOTE: You must deliver the statement of concurrence (with a copy) to the Liquidator
before the end of the period of five business days (or such other period as the Liquidator
has agreed with you) beginning with the day on which you received the statement of

affairs.




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

BFesenter information

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
youdoitwillhelpCompanies Houseifthereisaquery
ontheform.Thecontactinformationyougive will he
visible to searchers of the public record.

“ Important information

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Stephen Franklin

Panos Eliades Franklin & Co

Olympia House

Armitage Road

London

Pastcode N W 1 1 8 R Q

DX

020 8731 6807

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J Youhave attached the required documents.

[J Youhave signed the form.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

uFurther information

For furtherinformation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




